



**TO:** George Bosanic, City Manager  
**FROM:** Norice Rasmussen, Clerk-Finance Director  
**DATE:** February 14, 2023  
**SUBJECT:** Local Street Resurfacing

**BID OPENING FOR:  
 Local Street Resurfacing**

Bids were opened in the City of Greenville City Hall Conference Room, 411 S. Lafayette Street, Greenville, Michigan 48838, on Tuesday, February 14, 2023, 5 bids were opened for Local Street Resurfacing with specifications and information provided by the City of Greenville.

Present: Holly Schmeltzer, Heather Feazel, and Doug Hinken

Bids were received as follows:

Bidder	Total As-Read Bid	Add 1
A-1 Asphalt Inc. 4634 Division Wayland, MI 49348	\$285,910.00	\$135,866.00
Superior Asphalt Inc. 669 Century, S.W. Grand Rapids, MI 49503	\$272,455.00	\$117,000.00
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc 2100 Chicago Dr. SW Wyoming, MI 49519	\$251,550.70	\$110,202.50
Bob's Asphalt Paving Inc. 23728 40 <sup>th</sup> Ave Ravenna, MI 49451	\$231,011.92	\$105,765.00
Michigan Paving & Materials Co. P.O. Box 608 Comstock Park, MI 49321	\$203,310.18	\$97,707.32

The Bids will be studied, and recommendations made pursuant to the direction of the Greenville City Council.

**Sign-in sheet for:**  
**Bid Opening: Local Street Resurfacing**

Name	Company/Address	Email	Phone
Bud Powers	A-1 Asphalt Inc. 4634 Division Wayland, MI 49348	bud@a1asphaltinc.com	
Brent Radford	Bob's Asphalt Paving Inc. 23728 40 <sup>th</sup> Ave Ravenna, MI 49451	radfordbrent@gmail.com	
Al Rhodes	Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc 2100 Chicago Dr. SW Wyoming, MI 49519	arhodes@rieth-riley.com	
Andy Maiotto	Superior Asphalt Inc. 669 Century, S.W. Grand Rapids, MI 49503	andy@superiorasphalt.com	
Seth Vanderkwi	Michigan Paving & Materials Co. P.O. Box 608 Comstock Park, MI 49321	Seth.vanderkwi@mipave.com	

GREENVILLE LOCAL STREET RESURFACING  
BID TABULATION

Bid Date: Feb. 14, 2023  
2:00 pm

<b>BASE BID - Third St, Sixth St, Pearl St &amp; Edgewood St</b>				<b>Michigan Paving &amp; Materials Comstock Park</b>		<b>Bob's Asphalt Paving, Inc Ravenna</b>		<b>Rieth-Riley Construction Wyoming</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
1100001	Mobilization, Max 10%	LSUM	1	\$7,005.00	\$7,005.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2040050	Pavt, Rem	Syd	200	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
3020050	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	Syd	10,594	\$0.65	\$6,886.10	\$0.68	\$7,203.92	\$0.75	\$7,945.50
4030006	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	Ea	10	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd	10,594	\$1.48	\$15,679.12	\$2.50	\$26,485.00	\$3.30	\$34,960.20
5010025	Hand Patching	Ton	35	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00
5010033	HMA, 13A	Ton	852	\$89.00	\$75,828.00	\$103.00	\$87,756.00	\$100.00	\$85,200.00
5010034	HMA, 36A	Ton	852	\$93.04	\$79,270.08	\$103.00	\$87,756.00	\$105.00	\$89,460.00
5010061	HMA Approach	Ton	22	\$93.04	\$2,046.88	\$103.00	\$2,266.00	\$170.00	\$3,740.00
8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	7	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$90.00	\$630.00
8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	7	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$5.00	\$35.00
8120170	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
8120252	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	Ea	15	\$22.00	\$330.00	\$22.00	\$330.00	\$22.00	\$330.00
8120253	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	Ea	15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00

GREENVILLE LOCAL STREET RESURFACING  
BID TABULATION

Bid Date: Feb. 14, 2023  
2:00 pm

<b>BASE BID - Third St, Sixth St, Pearl St &amp; Edgewood St</b>				<b>Michigan Paving &amp; Materials Comstock Park</b>		<b>Bob's Asphalt Paving, Inc Ravenna</b>		<b>Rieth-Riley Construction Wyoming</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	187	\$4.00	\$748.00	\$4.00	\$748.00	\$4.00	\$748.00
8120361	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	187	\$1.00	\$187.00	\$1.00	\$187.00	\$1.00	\$187.00
8230432	Gate Box, Adj, Case 2	Ea	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>			As Checked		<b>\$203,310.18</b>		\$231,011.92		\$251,550.70
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE - Water St. (2 segments)</b>									
1100001	Mobilization, Max 10%	LSUM	1	\$5,535.00	\$5,535.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2050016	Excavation, Earth	Cyd	86	\$20.00	\$1,720.00	\$30.00	\$2,580.00	\$35.00	\$3,010.00
3020001	Aggregate Base	Ton	136	\$26.00	\$3,536.00	\$55.00	\$7,480.00	\$30.00	\$4,080.00
3020050	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	Syd	3,450	\$0.70	\$2,415.00	\$0.68	\$2,346.00	\$0.75	\$2,587.50
4030006	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	Ea	6	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd	3,450	\$2.29	\$7,900.50	\$2.50	\$8,625.00	\$3.30	\$11,385.00
5010033	HMA, 13A	Ton	352	\$92.77	\$32,655.04	\$103.00	\$36,256.00	\$100.00	\$35,200.00
5010034	HMA, 36A	Ton	352	\$95.53	\$33,626.56	\$103.00	\$36,256.00	\$105.00	\$36,960.00
5010061	HMA Approach	Ton	74	\$95.53	\$7,069.22	\$103.00	\$7,622.00	\$170.00	\$12,580.00

GREENVILLE LOCAL STREET RESURFACING  
 BID TABULATION

Bid Date: Feb. 14, 2023  
 2:00 pm

<b>BASE BID - Third St, Sixth St, Pearl St &amp; Edgewood St</b>				<b>Michigan Paving &amp; Materials Comstock Park</b>		<b>Bob's Asphalt Paving, Inc Ravenna</b>		<b>Rieth-Riley Construction Wyoming</b>	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
8230432	Gate Box, Adj, Case 2	Ea	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE</b>			As Checked		<b>\$97,707.32</b>		\$105,765.00		\$110,202.50

GREENVILLE LOCAL STREET RESURFACING  
BID TABULATION

Bid Date: Feb. 14, 2023  
2:00 pm

<b>BASE BID - Third St, Sixth St, Pearl St &amp; Edgewood St</b>				<b>Superior Asphalt Grand Rapids</b>		<b>A1 Asphalt Wayland</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
1100001	Mobilization, Max 10%	LSUM	1	\$9,436.90	\$9,436.90	\$1,661.00	\$1,661.00
2040050	Pavt, Rem	Syd	200	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
3020050	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	Syd	10,594	\$0.65	\$6,886.10	\$1.06	\$11,229.64
4030006	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	Ea	10	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd	10,594	\$3.50	\$37,079.00	\$4.16	\$44,071.04
5010025	Hand Patching	Ton	35	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00
5010033	HMA, 13A	Ton	852	\$114.00	\$97,128.00	\$117.54	\$100,144.08
5010034	HMA, 36A	Ton	852	\$114.00	\$97,128.00	\$122.54	\$104,404.08
5010061	HMA Approach	Ton	22	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$20.00	\$440.00
8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	7	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$140.00
8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	7	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$350.00
8120170	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8120252	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	Ea	15	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$300.00
8120253	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	Ea	15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$300.00

GREENVILLE LOCAL STREET RESURFACING  
BID TABULATION

Bid Date: Feb. 14, 2023  
2:00 pm

<b>BASE BID - Third St, Sixth St, Pearl St &amp; Edgewood St</b>				<b>Superior Asphalt Grand Rapids</b>		<b>A1 Asphalt Wayland</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	187	\$5.00	\$935.00	\$10.00	\$1,870.00
8120361	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	187	\$1.00	\$187.00	\$10.00	\$1,870.00
8230432	Gate Box, Adj, Case 2	Ea	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$70.00	\$630.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>			As Checked		\$272,455.00		\$285,909.84
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE - Water St. (2 segments)</b>							
1100001	Mobilization, Max 10%	LSUM	1	\$3,213.00	\$3,213.00	\$9,469.00	\$9,469.00
2050016	Excavation, Earth	Cyd	86	\$20.00	\$1,720.00	\$250.00	\$21,500.00
3020001	Aggregate Base	Ton	136	\$26.00	\$3,536.00	\$1.06	\$144.16
3020050	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	Syd	3,450	\$1.00	\$3,450.00	\$1.06	\$3,657.00
4030006	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	Ea	6	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$70.00	\$420.00
5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd	3,450	\$2.50	\$8,625.00	\$4.16	\$14,352.00
5010033	HMA, 13A	Ton	352	\$114.00	\$40,128.00	\$117.50	\$41,360.00
5010034	HMA, 36A	Ton	352	\$114.00	\$40,128.00	\$122.54	\$43,134.08
5010061	HMA Approach	Ton	74	\$175.00	\$12,950.00	\$20.00	\$1,480.00

GREENVILLE LOCAL STREET RESURFACING  
BID TABULATION

Bid Date: Feb. 14, 2023  
2:00 pm

<b>BASE BID - Third St, Sixth St, Pearl St &amp; Edgewood St</b>				<b>Superior Asphalt Grand Rapids</b>		<b>A1 Asphalt Wayland</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
8230432	Gate Box, Adj, Case 2	Ea	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$350.00
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE</b>			As Checked		\$117,000.00		\$135,866.24